CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
Our product is in E sample status. We reserve the right to make alterations and technical data printed.    REVISION:07-Sep-17
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-4Y-A09
REVISION    : E4
PAGE        : 1 OF 9
(Automotive E Sample Status)
3W, 2512, Low Resistance Chip Resistor (Lead / Halogen Free)
1. Scope
This specification applies to 6.35mm x 3.2mm size 3W.
2. Features / Applications
– High power rating is up to 3W
– Welding construction; excellent long-term stability
– Automotive applications & Current Sensor Resistor
– RoHS compliant
3. Type Designation
V S M L 2512 S 3 ー □ □ □ □ □
(1) (2) (3) (4) ー (5) (6)
Where
(1) Series No.
(2) Size
(3) Terminal Type:
  S = Short terminal type
(4) Power Rating:
3 = 3W
(5) Resistance value:
  R010 = 0.01, 0M30 = 0.0003
(6) Tolerance
           F = ±1%, G = ±2%, J = ±5%
4. Dimensions and schematic
Figure 1. Construction and Dimensions
Dimensions
(mm)
Resistance Range
0.3~0.9 mΩ 1~4.9 mΩ 5~6.9 mΩ 7~10 mΩ
L 6.35 ± 0.25
W 3.20 ± 0.25
t 0.60 ± 0.25
a 2.55 ± 0.25 2.05 ± 0.25 1.15 ± 0.25 0.70 ± 0.25
Note: 0.3~0.9mΩ without marking
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
Our product is in E sample status. We reserve the right to make alterations and technical data printed.    REVISION:07-Sep-17
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-4Y-A09
REVISION    : E4
PAGE        : 2 OF 9
(Automotive E Sample Status)
5. Specification
Characteristics Feature
Power Rating* 3W
Resistance Value 0.3 ~ 10 m
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance
0.3~0.4 mΩ 0.5~0.9 mΩ 1~4.9 mΩ 5~10 mΩ
125 ppm/℃  100 ppm/℃  75 ppm/℃  50 ppm/℃
Operation Temperature Range -65℃ ~ +170℃
Resistance Tolerance  1%(F),  2%(G),  5%(J)
Insulation Resistance Over 100M
Maximum Working Voltage (V)  ( P*R)
1/2
Note * :
Power rating is based on continuous full load operation at rated ambient temperature of 70℃. For
resistors operated at ambient temperature in excess of 70℃, the maximum load shall be derated in
accordance with the following curve.
Figure 2.：Power Temperature Derating Curve
1701500-25-65
0
100
12510075
70
25 50
80
60
40
20
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司
Our product is in E sample status. We reserve the right to make alterations and technical data printed.    REVISION:07-Sep-17
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-4Y-A09
REVISION    : E4
PAGE        : 3 OF 9
(Automotive E Sample Status)
6. Characteristics
6-1 Electrical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Temperature